
Mcl(enzie County Sheriffs Department 

Ron Rankin, Sheriff 

Telephone: 701-444-3654 Fax: 701-444-2105 
201 5th St. NW 

P.O. Box 591 

Watford City, North Dakota 58854 

MONTHLY CALLS INTO THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT THAT GENERATE A 

RESPONSE OF SOME TYPE FROM LAW ENFORCEMENT AND AN INCIDENT 

REPORT 

MONTH 2010 2011 2012(YTD) 

JAN 235 449 624 

FEB 213 415 663 

MAR 296 466 746 

APR 320 469 700 

MAY 311 593 433 (14 MAY) 

JUN 371 608 

JULY 442 663 

AUG 381 674 

SEPT 407 671 

OCT 503 662 

NOV 427 653 

DEC 464 617 

TOTAL 4,370 6,940 2,733 

APPENDIX D 



NOTE: Every one of these calls are handled by the McKenzie County Sheriff's 
Dept. 911 Dispatcher/Correction Officers who also Dispatch for the Sheriff's Dept. 
Watford City PO, NO State Patrol when working with the Sheriff's Dept. all 
volunteer Fire Departments within McKenzie Co. (5) and Sidney MT when 
responding to ND. They also book and release prisoners, prepare meals, feed, 
wash linen and maintain a Jog of every incoming telephone and radio call. They 
also by State Law have to maintain a log of every non-sworn person that enters 
the jail and every visitor that comes to the window. 

The point is that the Dispatchers workload has increased equal to or more than 
that of the Deputy Sheriff's .. 



CALLS FOR SERVICE 

May-12 

911 EMPTY LINE 

911 HANG UP 

911 NUISANCE CALL 

911 WORK 

AIRCRAFT REPORT 

ALARM 

ALL OTHERS 

ANIMAL 

ANIMAL BITE 

ASSAULT/ AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT/INTIMIDATION 

ASSAULT/SIMPLE 

ASSIST AGENCY 

ASSIST MOTORIST 

BURGLARY 

CIVIL DISPUTE 

DESTRUCTION/DAMAGE/VANDALISM 

DISTURBANCE 

DOG/CAT 

DOMESTIC DISPUTE 

DESTRUCTION/DAMAGE/VANDALISM 

DISCHARGE FIREARM 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

DISTURBANCE 

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 

DRIVING W/0 LIABILITY INSURANCE 

DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE 

DRUG/NARCOTIC 

DRUNKENNESS 

ESCORT FUNERAL/MONEY 

FIRE-CONTROLLED BURN 

FIRE-GRASS 

FIRE - OIL FIELD 

FIRE-OTHER 

FIRE - STRUCTURE 

FIREWORKS 

FORCIBLE RAPE 

FOUND PROPERTY 

FRAUD/CREDIT CARD/ AUTOMATIC TELLER 

FRAUD/IMPERSONATION 

12 

1 

29 

2 

1 

18 

4 

13 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

8 

7 

11 

15 

11 

12 

1 

2 

13 

17 

7 

12 

7 

1 

2 

19 

7 

1 

4 
3 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 



HAZARDOUS MATERIAL 3 

IMPOUND 14 

INFORMATION 5 

LARCENY-All OTHER 15 

LARCENY -SHOPLIFTING 1 

LARCENY- THEFT FROM BUILDING 2 

LARCENY- THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE 3 

LARCENY- THEFT OF VEHICLE PARTS 1 

LIQUOR LAWS 2 

LOADED FIREARM IN VEHICLE 1 

LOCKOUT 2 

MEDICAL CALL 30 

OFFENDER REGISTRATION 7 

OTHER-HEALTH/SAFTEY 8 

PARKING COMPLAINT 11 

PATROL 8 

PERSON REMOVAL 13 

PRISONER TRANSPORT 1 

PROBATION 1 

RECKLESS DRIVING 20 

SECURITY CHECK 1 

SIGNAL AND LIGHTS 10 

SPEEDING 1 

STOLEN PROPERTY /POSSESSION/RECJEVE/SELL 2 

SUICIDE -THREATS 3 

SUSPICIOUS PERSON/OBJECT/SITUATION 12 

TRAFFIC CONTROL 8 
TRAFFIC HAZARD 17 

TRAFFIC VIOLATION 40 

TRAFFIC CONTROL 4 

TRAFFIC HAZARD 3 

TRESPASS - REAL PROPERTY 3 

UNSECURED PREMISES 2 

VEHICLE COLLISION FATALITY 1 

VEHICLE COLLISION HIT/RUN 6 
VEHICLE COLLISION INJURY 13 

VEHICLE COLLISION PROPERTY 35 

VEHICLE REPORT 27 

WARRANT ARREST -LOCAL 5 

WARRANT ARREST-OTHER AGENCY 1 

WELFARE CHECK 9 

WEAPONS LAWS § 
TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE MAY 2012 617 



McKenzie County Sheriffs Department 
Ron Rankin, Sheriff 

Telephone: 701-444-3654 Fax: 701-444-2105 
201 5th St NW PO Box 591 

Watford City, North Dakota 58854 

STATISTIC REPORT 

2010 2011 2012(YTD) 2013 

BUDGET $887,750.00 $1,008,923.00 $1,396,379.00 

DEPUTY SALARY $310,113.00 $320,437.00 $476,152.00 

911 DISPATCHER/CORRECTION 
$170,645.00 $202,495.00 $279,379.00 

OFFICER SALARY 

#OF DEPUTIES EMPLOYED 6 8 12 

#OF 911 DISPATCHERS/CORRECTIONS 
6 8 9* OFFICERS EMPLOYED 

COST OF ONE NEW DEPUTY; 
$89,000.00 SALARY+ SALARY+ 

1ST YEAR 

GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSE $21,000.00 $33,000.00 $55,000.00 

PRISONER EXPENSE $18,000.00 $20,000.00 $35,000.00 

PHOTO: Accident Pin Map of McKenzie County from 1 Jan 2012 to (YTD) 

* AUTHORIZED 911 DISPATCH MANPOWER LEVEL, (13) Employed, (9) 

---- - ---- - -- - -- ---- -- - ------- - -- ----------


