# McKenzie County Sheriffs Department

#### Ron Rankin, Sheriff

Telephone: 701-444-3654 Fax: 701-444-2105 201 5<sup>th</sup> St. NW P.O. Box 591 Watford City, North Dakota 58854

# MONTHLY CALLS INTO THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT THAT GENERATE A RESPONSE OF SOME TYPE FROM LAW ENFORCEMENT AND AN INCIDENT REPORT

MONTH	2010	2011	2012 (YTD)
JAN	235	449	624
FEB	213	415	663
MAR	296	466	746
APR	320	469	700
MAY	311	593	433 (14 MAY)
JUN	371	608	
JULY	442	663	
AUG	381	674	
SEPT	407	671	
ОСТ	503	662	
NOV	427	653	
DEC	464	617	
TOTAL	4,370	6,940	2,733

NOTE: Every one of these calls are handled by the McKenzie County Sheriff's Dept. 911 Dispatcher/Correction Officers who also Dispatch for the Sheriff's Dept. Watford City PD, ND State Patrol when working with the Sheriff's Dept. all volunteer Fire Departments within McKenzie Co. (5) and Sidney MT when responding to ND. They also book and release prisoners, prepare meals, feed, wash linen and maintain a log of every incoming telephone and radio call. They also by State Law have to maintain a log of every non-sworn person that enters the jail and every visitor that comes to the window.

The point is that the Dispatchers workload has increased equal to or more than that of the Deputy Sheriff's.

## **CALLS FOR SERVICE**

## May-12

911 EMPTY LINE	12
911 HANG UP	1
911 NUISANCE CALL	29
911 WORK	2
AIRCRAFT REPORT	1
ALARM	18
ALL OTHERS	4
ANIMAL	13
ANIMAL BITE	1
ASSAULT/AGGRAVATED	1
ASSAULT/INTIMIDATION	2
ASSAULT/SIMPLE	3
ASSIST AGENCY	3
ASSIST MOTORIST	1
BURGLARY	2
CIVIL DISPUTE	8
DESTRUCTION/DAMAGE/VANDALISM	7
DISTURBANCE	11
DOG/CAT	15
DOMESTIC DISPUTE	11
DESTRUCTION/DAMAGE/VANDALISM	12
DISCHARGE FIREARM	1
DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2
DISTURBANCE	13
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	17
DRIVING W/O LIABILITY INSURANCE	7
DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE	12
DRUG/NARCOTIC	7
DRUNKENNESS	1
ESCORT FUNERAL/MONEY	2
FIRE-CONTROLLED BURN	19
FIRE-GRASS	7
FIRE - OIL FIELD	1
FIRE-OTHER	4
FIRE - STRUCTURE	3
FIREWORKS	1
FORCIBLE RAPE	1
FOUND PROPERTY	3
FRAUD/CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER	1
FRAUD/IMPERSONATION	1

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL	3	
IMPOUND	14	
INFORMATION	5	
LARCENY-ALL OTHER	15	
LARCENY - SHOPLIFTING	1	
LARCENY - THEFT FROM BUILDING	2	
LARCENY - THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	3	
LARCENY - THEFT OF VEHICLE PARTS	1	
LIQUOR LAWS	2	
LOADED FIREARM IN VEHICLE	1	
LOCKOUT	2	
MEDICAL CALL	30	
OFFENDER REGISTRATION	7	
OTHER-HEALTH/SAFTEY	8	
PARKING COMPLAINT	11	
PATROL	8	
PERSON REMOVAL	13	
PRISONER TRANSPORT	1	,
PROBATION	1	
RECKLESS DRIVING	20	
SECURITY CHECK	1	
SIGNAL AND LIGHTS	10	
SPEEDING	1	
STOLEN PROPERTY/POSSESSION/RECIEVE/SELL	2	
SUICIDE -THREATS	3	
SUSPICIOUS PERSON/OBJECT/SITUATION	12	
TRAFFIC CONTROL	8	
TRAFFIC HAZARD	17	
TRAFFIC VIOLATION	40	
TRAFFIC CONTROL	4	
TRAFFIC HAZARD	3	
TRESPASS - REAL PROPERTY	3	
UNSECURED PREMISES	2	
VEHICLE COLLISION FATALITY	1	
VEHICLE COLLISION HIT/RUN	6	
VEHICLE COLLISION INJURY	13	
VEHICLE COLLISION PROPERTY	35	
VEHICLE REPORT	27	
WARRANT ARREST-LOCAL	5	
WARRANT ARREST-OTHER AGENCY	1	
WELFARE CHECK	9	
WEAPONS LAWS	<u>6</u>	
TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE MAY 2012	617	

## McKenzie County Sheriff's Department

Ron Rankin, Sheriff

Telephone: 701-444-3654 Fax: 701-444-2105 201 5th St NW PO Box 591 Watford City, North Dakota 58854

#### STATISTIC REPORT

	2010	2011	2012(YTD)	2013
BUDGET	\$887,750.00	\$1,008,923.00	\$1,396,379.00	
DEPUTY SALARY	\$310,113.00	\$320,437.00	\$476,152.00	
911 DISPATCHER/CORRECTION OFFICER SALARY	\$170,645.00	\$202,495.00	\$279,379.00	
# OF DEPUTIES EMPLOYED	6	8	12	
# OF 911 DISPATCHERS/CORRECTIONS OFFICERS EMPLOYED	6	8	9*	
COST OF ONE NEW DEPUTY; 1ST YEAR	\$89,000.00	SALARY +	SALARY +	
GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSE	\$21,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$55,000.00	
PRISONER EXPENSE	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	

PHOTO: Accident Pin Map of McKenzie County from 1 Jan 2012 to (YTD)

\* AUTHORIZED 911 DISPATCH MANPOWER LEVEL, (13) Employed, (9)